# M14000006758

_ 11		
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	tress)	
;		
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
(	,	
,		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	-iling Officer:	

Office Use Only

٩



08/04/14--01042--003 \*\*160.00

14 SEP -3 7H 4:33 SLOUT MAY 11 1115 ALL/MASSEL FLORIDA

6212



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 5, 2014

STACEY OVERTON 913 N BROADWAY AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

SUBJECT: IMAGENET CONSULTING OF VERO BEACH, LLC Ref. Number: W14000047737

We have received your document for IMAGENET CONSULTING OF VERO BEACH, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the letters "MGRM" beside the name and address of each managing member and/or the letters "MGR" beside the name and address of each manager listed in the document.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 014A00016717

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LET	TER
-----------	-----

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: ImageNet Consulting of Vero Beach, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Stacey R. Overton		
Na	me of Person	
ImageNet Consulting	g, LLC	
Fi	rm/Company	
913 N. Broadway Av	venue	
	Address	
Oklahoma City, OK	73102	
City/St	ate and Zip Code	
soverton@imagenet	consultin	g.com
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual rep	ort notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Stacey R. Overton	405 at (	600-1334
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: STREE	T ADDRESS:	

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Division of Corporations

Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee

□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

### 1 ImageNet Consulting of Vero Beach, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

#### <sub>2.</sub>Texas

<sub>3.</sub> 47-1382349

(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

(FEI number, if a

4. 08/01/2014

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

- 5. 210 Old Dixie Highway
- Vero Beach, FL 32962

(Street Address of Principal Office)

6. 913 N. Broadway Avenue

## Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(Mailing Address)

7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Thomas L. Russell NGR	Sec. 1
913 N. Broadway Avenue	
Oklahoma City, OK 73102	

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)



Typed or printed name of signee



#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ImageNet Consulting of Vero Beach, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Thom	nas L. Rus	ssell, MGR	
		(Name)	
210 (	Old Dixie H	lighway	
	Florida Street Add	Iress (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
Vero Be	ach	52962 FL	NLL AN
		City/State/Zip	
liability company at the pla registered agent and agrea statutes relating to the pro	ace designated in the to act in this capa oper and complete part position as registed in the second complete part of the second complete part		appointment as h the provisions of all familiar with and
	\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Filing Fee for Application	- 4
	5 23.00 \$ 30.00	Designation of Registered Ager	IL

- 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) ъ \$
- 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Nandita Berry Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

ImageNet Consulting of Vero Beach, LLC File Number: 802030155

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 07/21/2014

Effective: 07/21/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax; (512) 463-5709 TID: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 554446390002